

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31203/2019

B. VIJAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 138370/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184771/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution automatically, without referring the matter to the Court.

IA No. 184771/2019 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(KAPIL SHARMA)
COURT MASTER