

ITEM NO.4

Virtual Court 4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)

Diary No(s).31203/2019

B. VIJAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. K.Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of surrender is
condoned. Since the petitioner has complied with this
Court's Order, the registry shall take steps to list
the matter expeditiously.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master