

ITEM NO.16

Virtual Court 6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3036/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2018 in CRLAMD No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

B. VIJAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

**Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Senior Advocate**  
**Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Advocate (P)**